made to the "General Preambles for Trades 2017"
as published by the Association of South African 
Quantity Surveyors", and Supplementary Preambles for 
further description and amplification of work in this 
section

PREAMBLES

Item

Provide the sum of R250,000.00 (Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rand) as a budgetary amount to be 
used at the discretion of the Principal Agent and 
deducted in whole or in part if not required.

1

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCES

PROVISIONAL SUMS FOR 
NOMINATED/SELECTED SUBCONTRACT
WORKS

3 000 000,00Item
Provide an amount of R3 000 000,00 (Three Million 
Rand) for loose furnitures 

2

LOOSE FURNITURES 

%Profit on above item3

%Attendance on ditto4

250 000,00Item
Provide an amount of R250 000,00 (Two Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rand) for gym equipment

5

GYM EQUIPMENT 

%Profit on above item6

%Attendance on ditto7

200 000,00Item
Provide an amount of R200 000,00 (Two Hundred 
Thousand Rand) for appliances and equipment  

8

APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT 

%Profit on above item9

%Attendance on ditto10

85 000,00Item

Provide an amount of R85 000,00 (Eighty Five 
Thousand Rand) for gas stove, chimney extractor, pas 
piping and gas cylinder  

11

GAS STOVE, CHIMNEY EXTRACTOR AND GAS 
PIPING AND CYLINDER 

%Profit on above item12

%Attendance on ditto13

150 000,00Item

Provide an amount of R150 000,00 (One Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rand) for reception feature screen and 
canopy structure 

14

RECEPTION FEATURE SCREENS AND CANOPY
STRUCTURE 

%Profit on above item15

%Attendance on ditto16

180 000,00Item

Provide an amount of R180 000,00 (One Hundred and 
Eighty Thousand Rand) for stainless steel industrial 
kitchen catering cupboard, etc. 

17

STAINLESS STEEL INDUSTRIAL KITCHEN 
CATERING CUPBOARD, ETC. 

%Profit on above item18

%Attendance on ditto19

770 000,00Item

Provide an amount of R770 000,00 (Seven Hundred and
Seventy Thousand Rand) for servicing of existing and 
installation of electrical work

20

SERVICING OF EXISTING AND INSTALLATION 
OF ELECTRICAL WORKS 

%Profit on above item21

%Attendance on ditto22

450 000,00Item

Provide an amount of R450 000,00 (Four Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Rand) for servicing of existing and 
installation of new mechanical ventilation system  

23

SERVICING OF EXISTING AND INSTALLATION 
OF NEW MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM 

%Profit on above item24

%Attendance on ditto25

400 000,00Item
Provide an amount of R400 000,00 (Four Hundred 
Thousand Rand) for access control 

26

ACCESS CONTROL 

%Profit on above item27

%Attendance on ditto28

15 000,00Item
Provide an amount of R15 000,00 (Fifteen Thousand 
Rand) for balustrade 

29

BALUSTRADE 

%Profit on above item30

%Attendance on ditto31

500 000,00Item
Provide an amount of R500 000,00 (Five Hundred 
Thousand Rand) for blinds to windows

32

BLINDS

%Profit on above item33

%Attendance on ditto34